Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

February 9, 2023 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes for previous meetings

Approve monthly bills and payroll - Commissioner Buckley

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via $\,$

https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty or dial +1 (669) 224-3412

and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Courtney Hoikkala/NDSU Extension
 - NDSU Extension-Morton County Update
- 2. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 3. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Request from MBR Properties LLC and Ski Haven LLP for the preliminary plat of a long-form subdivision known as Honey Hills Estates Second and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential on 124.17 acres in the NE ¼ of Section 32, Township 140N, Range 81W, Morton County.
 - Request from MC Water Resource District to extend the development moratorium within Zone 1 of the Harmon Lake Dam Breach Inundation Overlay District from April 2023 to April 2025.
 - Resignation of Planning & Zoning Board Member Audrey Helm.
- 4. Portfolio Assignments
- 5. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Request appointment to the Morton County Fair Board
 - Request for States Attorney Forfeiture Funds
- 6. Other

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.